
Slalom UK Lee Valley Premier

Results

30/10/2021

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 59 Calum Cresser MK1 DNS 128.62 102 230.62 230.62

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 112 Mike Mitchell V Wyedean CC K1M 132.67 52 184.67 124.99 2 126.99 126.99 122

2 13 Bob Grundy V Harefield Paddlers K1M 127.89 4 131.89 133.29 0 133.29 131.89 122

3 91 Joel Scott V Proteus CC C1M 128.85 6 134.85 130.91 50 180.91 134.85 160

4 92 Paul Mew V
Windsor & District CC

Shepperton SCC
C1M 147.79 2 149.79 54 DNF 149.79 160

5 4 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 146.49 54 200.49 151.29 6 157.29 157.29 82

6 21 Michael Huddlestan V Ribble CC K1M 191.33 52 243.33 241.56 106 347.56 243.33 41

PREM C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 17 Adam Burgess S
Stafford & Stone CC

JCB Ltd
94.28 2 96.28 94.24 0 94.24 94.24 2000

2 39 Ryan Westley S Lower Wharfe CC 99.57 2 101.57 98.08 0 98.08 98.08 1920

3 8010 Miquel Travé Pujal U23 Club Cadi Canoe-Kayak NR 100.21 2 102.21 95.54 4 99.54 99.54 NR

4 8 Kurts Adams Rozentals U23 Stafford & Stone CC 103.10 0 103.10 101.10 0 101.10 101.10 1840

5 3 Will Smith S Winchester & District CC 101.57 0 101.57 104.97 0 104.97 101.57 1760

6 5 Peter Linksted U23 Independent 99.88 2 101.88 104.99 6 110.99 101.88 1680

7 1 William Coney S
Llandysul Paddlers

Seren D?r
103.25 4 107.25 99.92 2 101.92 101.92 1600

8 38 Robert Hendrick S Ribbontail Paddlers 102.08 50 152.08 100.84 2 102.84 102.84 1520

9 14 James Kettle U23 Lee Valley PC 106.63 4 110.63 103.44 0 103.44 103.44 1440

10 13 Zach Pearson U23
Holme Pierrepont CC

Alexandra Workwear
108.18 2 110.18 104.17 0 104.17 104.17 1360

11 10 Remi Baudot S Nottingham Surf Club 108.17 0 108.17 102.21 2 104.21 104.21 1280

12 7 Sam Maingay U23
Stafford & Stone CC

The Lewis Partnership
102.61 2 104.61 104.74 10 114.74 104.61 1200

13 18 Luc Royle J18
Stafford & Stone CC

FMS
105.99 0 105.99 104.75 0 104.75 104.75 1120

14 23 Sonny Shevill J18 Lee Valley PC 112.29 2 114.29 105.96 2 107.96 107.96 1040

15 44 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 114.43 2 116.43 108.80 0 108.80 108.80 960

16 40 Gabriel Keen J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 107.12 2 109.12 110.12 6 116.12 109.12 880

17 34 Edward McDonald J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 104.63 6 110.63 108.62 2 110.62 110.62 800

18 33 William Kettle J16 Lee Valley PC PU33 119.77 206 325.77 110.39 2 112.39 112.39 800

19 19 Jake Cox U23 Lee Valley PC 111.97 2 113.97 109.94 8 117.94 113.97 720

20 11 Christopher Royle J18 Stafford & Stone CC PU11 113.48 4 117.48 110.44 4 114.44 114.44 720

21 21 Robert Fernie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.80 4 114.80 113.23 2 115.23 114.80 640

22 45 Jacob Lines J18
Frome CC

PRFM Ltd
116.14 6 122.14 111.98 4 115.98 115.98 560

23 20 Michael Denvir U23 Forth CC 116.46 0 116.46 106.54 102 208.54 116.46 480

24 7 David Mitchell U23 Wyedean CC PU7 119.39 2 121.39 118.00 0 118.00 118.00 480

25 43 Klass Francisks J16 Stafford & Stone CC 124.97 4 128.97 116.59 2 118.59 118.59 400

26 17 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC PU17 129.73 54 183.73 117.55 2 119.55 119.55 400

27 6 Aaron Holmes U23 Breadalbane CC PU6 119.50 2 121.50 123.99 110 233.99 121.50 400

28 12 Vittorio Pezzaioli U23 CR Cats 119.79 2 121.79 115.23 52 167.23 121.79 320

29 12 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC PU12 122.29 102 224.29 119.56 4 123.56 123.56 320

30 9 Cody Brown J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Custom Shutter Design
PU9 121.79 2 123.79 118.19 6 124.19 123.79 320

31 42 Philip Smith J18 Winchester & District CC 123.03 2 125.03 123.09 10 133.09 125.03 240

32 36 Isaac Wright J14 Stafford & Stone CC PU36 129.52 0 129.52 139.85 52 191.85 129.52 240

33 36 Joshua Mayo U23 Lee Valley PC 126.27 4 130.27 127.12 4 131.12 130.27 160

34 30 William Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU30 129.20 8 137.20 122.89 8 130.89 130.89 160

35 44 Osian Williams J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU44 129.91 54 183.91 137.45 10 147.45 147.45 160

36 37 Robert Phillips S CR Cats 149.30 154 303.30 217.14 52 269.14 269.14 80

PREM K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points
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1 17 Kimberley Woods S

Rugby CC

HydraSports / Nationwide 

Windows

115.33 4 119.33 97.14 2 99.14 99.14 2000

2 8 Sophie Ogilvie U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
104.00 4 108.00 100.46 2 102.46 102.46 1939

3 2 Mallory Franklin S Windsor & District CC 107.44 0 107.44 98.72 4 102.72 102.72 1879

4 1 Fiona Pennie S
CR Cats

Peak UK / Gpower / Vajda
105.60 2 107.60 104.00 0 104.00 104.00 1818

5 4 Megan Hamer-Evans U23 Seren D?r 104.21 2 106.21 103.57 4 107.57 106.21 1758

6 6 Amber Maslen S
Independent

GlenLyon Coffee / Dare2B
105.87 50 155.87 107.83 0 107.83 107.83 1697

7 3 Nikita Setchell U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.34 60 171.34 104.55 4 108.55 108.55 1636

8 5 Lois Leaver U23
Edinburgh Schools KC

Projecx
110.33 2 112.33 106.61 4 110.61 110.61 1576

9 11 Ellis Miller U23 Lee Valley PC 112.48 0 112.48 114.48 6 120.48 112.48 1515

10 59 Arina Kontchakov J14
Meridian CC

Lee Valley PC
116.93 0 116.93 122.43 6 128.43 116.93 1455

11 21 Macy Kang J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 122.63 0 122.63 113.42 4 117.42 117.42 1394

12 19 Madelaine Jennings U23 Breadalbane CC 117.17 4 121.17 120.26 4 124.26 121.17 1333

13 12 Hannah Bailey S Stafford & Stone CC 128.36 2 130.36 117.25 4 121.25 121.25 1273

14 30 Catrin Schroder J18 Llandysul Paddlers 118.31 4 122.31 122.06 0 122.06 122.06 1212

15 29 Joanna Blythe-Shields J18 Independent 119.27 4 123.27 124.76 2 126.76 123.27 1152

16 27 Louise Fernie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 127.85 4 131.85 121.27 2 123.27 123.27 1091

17 62 Zoe Blythe-Shields J14 Independent 119.56 8 127.56 122.54 2 124.54 124.54 1030

18 39 Lydia Lafford J18 Wyedean CC 121.93 4 125.93 128.55 4 132.55 125.93 970

19 26 Rachel Ellis J18
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
133.01 2 135.01 126.33 0 126.33 126.33 909

20 22 Helen Rogers S CR Cats 137.52 4 141.52 125.40 2 127.40 127.40 848

21 34 Katie Shattock J18 Taunton CC 127.26 4 131.26 142.51 10 152.51 131.26 788

22 54 Tazmin Brown J18 Proteus CC 127.05 54 181.05 128.88 4 132.88 132.88 727

23 36 Joely Walling J18 Shepperton SCC 127.14 6 133.14 122.02 56 178.02 133.14 667

24 53 Kate Lyndon J16 Stafford & Stone CC 138.52 10 148.52 132.61 2 134.61 134.61 606

25 63 Sennah Nader-Humphries J16
Wyedean CC

Seren D?r / Pyranha
143.54 4 147.54 131.34 4 135.34 135.34 545

26 48 Carla Gordon J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 142.61 108 250.61 134.84 2 136.84 136.84 485

27 18 Daisy Cooil U23
Tees Tigers

Vajda
132.38 50 182.38 133.92 4 137.92 137.92 424

28 61 Irina Medunyak S Lee Valley PC 138.10 6 144.10 132.44 8 140.44 140.44 364

29 49 Laura Milne U23 Pinkston Panthers 143.27 2 145.27 138.97 6 144.97 144.97 303

30 58 Mazel Brown J16 Proteus CC 140.13 6 146.13 144.03 58 202.03 146.13 242

31 10 Sally Atkinson M Proteus CC PU10 177.87 104 281.87 152.55 4 156.55 156.55 242

32 31 Grace Shardlow J18 Holme Pierrepont CC PU31 146.72 12 158.72 160.25 58 218.25 158.72 242

33 60 Aimee Collins J16
Frome CC

Wyedean CC
157.33 6 163.33 141.52 54 195.52 163.33 182

34 57 Kayleigh Parsons U23 Shepperton SCC 162.02 6 168.02 129.67 50 179.67 168.02 121

35 45 Kirsten Eatock U23
Holme Pierrepont CC

CAPS
145.96 150 295.96 156.59 56 212.59 212.59 61

PREM K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 4 Jonny Dickson U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
89.18 0 89.18 93.53 50 143.53 89.18 2000

2 2 Christopher Bowers U23 Stafford & Stone CC 89.70 0 89.70 89.73 0 89.73 89.70 1959

3 8001 Giovanni De Gennaro S NR 90.57 2 92.57 91.49 0 91.49 91.49 NR

4 8002 Tim Bremer U23 NR 98.97 0 98.97 93.22 0 93.22 93.22 NR

5 7 David Paterson U23 Manchester CC 100.54 2 102.54 93.71 0 93.71 93.71 1918

6 5 Ben Haylett U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.00 2 101.00 89.89 4 93.89 93.89 1878

7 1 Huw Swetnam S EyeTee 97.32 0 97.32 94.53 0 94.53 94.53 1837

8 8005 Miquel Travé Pujal U23 Club Cadi Canoe-Kayak NR 94.63 0 94.63 96.27 2 98.27 94.63 NR

9 9 Jake Brown U23
Tees Tigers

HPPCC
97.15 0 97.15 98.40 50 148.40 97.15 1796

10 8 Ciaran Lee Edwards S Llandysul Paddlers 98.04 4 102.04 97.53 0 97.53 97.53 1755

11 95 Noel Hendrick S Ribbontail Paddlers 95.66 54 149.66 97.91 0 97.91 97.91 1714

12 8003 Maximilian Galovic U23 NR 101.86 2 103.86 98.19 0 98.19 98.19 NR

13 19 Kurts Adams Rozentals U23 Stafford & Stone CC 103.44 0 103.44 96.36 2 98.36 98.36 1673
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14 32 Sam Leaver J18
Edinburgh Schools KC

Projecx
98.50 2 100.50 98.37 0 98.37 98.37 1633

15 14 Stuart Gerrie S Aberdeen KC 99.72 0 99.72 98.69 0 98.69 98.69 1592

16 42 Thomas Mayer J18 Stafford & Stone CC 105.21 0 105.21 95.07 4 99.07 99.07 1551

17 28 Eren Yalkin U23 Lee Valley PC 98.13 4 102.13 97.13 2 99.13 99.13 1510

18 10 James Bailey S Stafford & Stone CC 99.65 0 99.65 97.83 52 149.83 99.65 1469

19 25 Matthew Curry U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.43 0 101.43 96.62 4 100.62 100.62 1429

20 24 Edward Dickinson U23 Stafford & Stone CC 98.90 2 100.90 96.02 8 104.02 100.90 1388

21 26 Jonathan Atkinson S Proteus CC 102.62 0 102.62 101.88 0 101.88 101.88 1347

22 23 Alistair McCreery S
Ireland

Flow Kayaks
102.33 0 102.33 101.10 102 203.10 102.33 1306

23 15 Paul Sunderland S

Stafford & Stone CC

Erwin Hymer Centre 

Travelworld

106.08 0 106.08 100.73 2 102.73 102.73 1265

24 57 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 100.97 4 104.97 102.90 0 102.90 102.90 1224

25 6 Remi Baudot S Nottingham Surf Club 97.46 6 103.46 92.26 50 142.26 103.46 1184

26 27 Finn Reilly-McQueen U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.82 2 103.82 98.12 6 104.12 103.82 1143

27 74 Edward McDonald J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.56 2 105.56 106.92 4 110.92 105.56 1102

28 18 Finlay Yates-Jones U23 Llandysul Paddlers 98.93 58 156.93 102.50 4 106.50 106.50 1061

29 72 Luke Kevane J18 Lower Wharfe CC 104.53 2 106.53 102.80 4 106.80 106.53 1020

30 105 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC 107.31 0 107.31 117.82 2 119.82 107.31 980

31 13 Sam Moss S Holme Pierrepont CC 108.58 4 112.58 105.37 2 107.37 107.37 939

32 98 James Dixon S Holme Pierrepont CC 107.73 0 107.73 107.84 0 107.84 107.73 898

33 17 Reilly Vernon U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 104.69 4 108.69 96.11 106 202.11 108.69 857

34 24 Oliver Cooper J16
Seren D?r

Llandysul Paddlers
PU24 131.04 6 137.04 106.74 2 108.74 108.74 857

35 93 Jacob Lines J18
Frome CC

PRFM Ltd
105.08 4 109.08 113.60 4 117.60 109.08 816

36 104 Oscar Wyllie J16 Breadalbane CC 109.35 0 109.35 115.18 4 119.18 109.35 776

37 58 Cody Brown J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Custom Shutter Design
107.59 2 109.59 104.27 50 154.27 109.59 735

38 47 Harry Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC PU47 114.94 4 118.94 107.90 2 109.90 109.90 735

39 106 Gwion Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 111.71 2 113.71 110.80 0 110.80 110.80 694

40 22 Robert Fernie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.69 58 157.69 102.73 10 112.73 112.73 653

41 101 Robert Guest J16 Manchester CC 122.51 4 126.51 109.18 4 113.18 113.18 612

42 48 Oliver Lorenz J16
North Wales Slalom

Llandysul Paddlers
PU48 116.38 6 122.38 111.29 2 113.29 113.29 612

43 99 Anton Lippek S Warrington CC 109.88 4 113.88 111.22 54 165.22 113.88 571

44 14 Klass Francisks Rozentals J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU14 112.12 2 114.12 115.11 52 167.11 114.12 571

45 41 Robert Holdway M Stafford & Stone CC 115.53 4 119.53 112.28 2 114.28 114.28 531

46 109 Jonah Hanrahan J16 Independent PU109 114.86 54 168.86 110.40 4 114.40 114.40 531

47 20 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC PU20 112.73 2 114.73 117.47 6 123.47 114.73 531

48 40 William Christmas J18 Wyedean CC PU40 112.89 2 114.89 120.85 152 272.85 114.89 531

49 96 Dominic Aston U23 Shepperton SCC 113.05 2 115.05 106.28 54 160.28 115.05 490

50 88 William Lafford U23 Wyedean CC 115.60 8 123.60 113.37 2 115.37 115.37 449

51 30 Rob Neave M Stafford & Stone CC 115.58 0 115.58 111.66 4 115.66 115.58 408

52 51 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC PU51 115.72 0 115.72 117.34 4 121.34 115.72 408

53 108 Finn Johnson J18 Frome CC 112.20 4 116.20 106.58 50 156.58 116.20 367

54 76 Findlay McLean J16
Breadalbane CC

Strathallan CC
PU76 123.01 6 129.01 114.84 2 116.84 116.84 367

55 39 Felix Newey J18 Wyedean CC PU39 119.06 0 119.06 115.08 2 117.08 117.08 367

56 40 Harvey Merrifield U23 Taunton CC 115.62 2 117.62 112.14 52 164.14 117.62 327

57 100 Ben Brown J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 112.82 52 164.82 109.73 8 117.73 117.73 286

58 31 Ben Farrell J18 Seren D?r PU31 120.72 10 130.72 114.64 4 118.64 118.64 286

59 102 Tim Barry J18 Manchester CC 130.43 6 136.43 113.05 6 119.05 119.05 245

60 32 Luca Cano-Mole J16 Shepperton SCC PU32 117.74 2 119.74 132.24 0 132.24 119.74 245

61 82 Jonathan Males M
Lee Valley PC

Mezzana Partners
116.55 4 120.55 113.59 50 163.59 120.55 204

62 81 John Dickinson M Stafford & Stone CC 125.43 2 127.43 121.61 2 123.61 123.61 163

63 111 Dominic Thomas J14 Lee Valley PC PU111 119.38 6 125.38 121.91 2 123.91 123.91 163

64 1 Mark Wignall M Engineering Paddler Designs PU1 123.47 4 127.47 121.16 4 125.16 125.16 163

65 61 Thomas Merrifield J18 Taunton CC 118.73 8 126.73 111.07 52 163.07 126.73 122

66 112 Thomas Arrowsmith J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU112 122.86 4 126.86 126.50 8 134.50 126.86 122

67 103 David Llewellyn S Independent PU103 123.44 6 129.44 124.25 10 134.25 129.44 122

68 56 Chris Wood M Lee Valley PC PU56 144.23 6 150.23 130.55 0 130.55 130.55 122
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69 33 Andy Laird M
Copeland CC

EPD
PU33 143.42 2 145.42 131.18 0 131.18 131.18 122

70 96 Luke Robinson J16
Break Out CC

Widgit
PU96 142.99 158 300.99 135.03 4 139.03 139.03 122

71 49 Matthew Cooke U23 Manchester CC 134.45 14 148.45 132.31 12 144.31 144.31 82

72 35 James Jackson J18 Seren D?r PU35 127.87 52 179.87 DNS 179.87 82

73 50 Carwyn Lavis U23 Llandysul Paddlers 128.19 52 180.19 180.19 41

74 8006 Solomon Jw Maragh J18 Jamaica NR 154.66 54 DNF 134.95 104 238.95 238.95 NR

PREM C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Mallory Franklin S Windsor & District CC 104.87 2 106.87 102.36 0 102.36 102.36 2000

2 4 Sophie Ogilvie U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
108.60 0 108.60 106.50 6 112.50 108.60 1857

3 15 Eilidh Gibson S Strathallan CC 112.84 2 114.84 110.10 6 116.10 114.84 1714

4 7 Ellis Miller U23 Lee Valley PC 121.42 4 125.42 120.95 0 120.95 120.95 1571

5 2 Jada Mustafa-Moore U23 Independent 119.34 2 121.34 129.63 2 131.63 121.34 1429

6 12 Ailsa Gourlay U23 Strathallan CC 128.94 2 130.94 123.98 2 125.98 125.98 1286

7 11 Rachel Ellis J18
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
129.40 2 131.40 124.79 2 126.79 126.79 1143

8 8 Joanna Blythe-Shields J18 Independent 129.10 6 135.10 133.77 2 135.77 135.10 1000

9 27 Arina Kontchakov J14
Meridian CC

Lee Valley PC
132.56 10 142.56 143.58 2 145.58 142.56 857

10 16 Louise Fernie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 136.68 6 142.68 143.00 152 295.00 142.68 714

11 29 Katie Shattock J18 Taunton CC 145.84 4 149.84 157.78 8 165.78 149.84 571

12 28 Zoe Blythe-Shields J14 Independent 140.06 104 244.06 144.95 6 150.95 150.95 429

13 24 Vanessa Humphrey S
Laburnum BC

Shepperton SCC
182.06 60 242.06 156.55 16 172.55 172.55 286

14 22 Carla Gordon J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 166.72 108 274.72 DNS 274.72 143

PROPOSED VETS POINTS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 112 Mike Mitchell V Wyedean CC K1M 132.67 52 184.67 124.99 2 126.99 126.99 582

2 13 Bob Grundy V Harefield Paddlers K1M 127.89 4 131.89 133.29 0 133.29 131.89 582

3 91 Joel Scott V Proteus CC C1M 128.85 6 134.85 130.91 50 180.91 134.85 580

4 92 Paul Mew V
Windsor & District CC

Shepperton SCC
C1M 147.79 2 149.79 54 DNF 149.79 580

5 4 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 146.49 54 200.49 151.29 6 157.29 157.29 541

6 21 Michael Huddlestan V Ribble CC K1M 191.33 52 243.33 241.56 106 347.56 243.33 0
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